

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan and Ms. Gauri
Chaturvedi, Advocates.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.12.2017**

**I.A.No. 14526/2017 under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC filed by defno.1 to 3
seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement**

Issue notice of this IA to the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF,
returnable for **09th February, 2018.**

Re-notify the mater for consideration on the IA on **09th February,
2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 07, 2017