

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan and Ms. Komal
Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
20.12.2017

%

**I.A.No. 14785/2017 filed by defendant no.1 to 3 seeking deletion of
defendant no.4 to 6**

Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 requests for permission to withdraw
the instant application with liberty to file appropriate application.

The instant application stands disposed of as withdrawn with liberty
as prayed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2017/nk