

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 398/2017
SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Aggarwal with Mr.
Lokesh Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Dhanesh Rela with Ms. Gauri
Chaturvedi, Advs.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
16.05.2018

%

Written statement filed by defendant no.4 to 6. Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of defendants no.4 & 5.

It is, however, stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the said written statements are not supported by an application seeking condonation of delay in filing of the written statement.

Counsel for defendants no.4 to 6 states that she shall take appropriate steps in this regard

As regards defendants no.7 & 8, it is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that defendants no.7 & 8 continue to reside at the same premises, which are mentioned in the memo of parties. He states that he has filed an affidavit in this regard. However, the same is not yet on record. Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall take requisite steps in this regard.

Counsel for the plaintiff has not taken steps to serve defendants no.7 & 8 through dasti summons as directed vide order dated 15.03.2018. Let the requisite steps in this regard be taken by the plaintiff within this week.

Replication to the written statement of defendants no.1 to 3 be filed within four weeks as prayed.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial within four weeks.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **05th July, 2018**.

I.A. No.14964/2017 under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC filed by defendants no.1 to 3

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for some further time to file reply to the above application. Let the same be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

I.A. No.9889/2017 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed by the plaintiff for ex-parte ad-interim injunction

Let reply to the above application be filed by the defendants within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.

Re-notify the I.As. for completion of pleadings on **05th July, 2018**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2018/tp