

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2017**

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Kapoor, Adv.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi, Adv. For D-1
to 6
Mr. Arush Kumar Malhotra, Adv. For
D-7 & 8 with D-7 in person.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2019**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.7 & 8 that the defendant no.7 & 8 have not received the copies of the documents for the purpose of filing of written statement and plaintiff be directed to supply the same. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he will supply the same within two days.

Defendant no. 7 & 8 are directed to file the written statement within four weeks after receiving the copies of the documents with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Replication, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 6 that the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents has already been filed by the defendant no. 1 to 6 but the same is not proper and she may be permitted to file fresh/proper affidavit of admission/denial of the documents in accordance with Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of the documents as per rules/law before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to each other.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **15th April, 2019**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2019/nk