

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Kapoor, proxy counsel  
for Mr. Lokesh Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Komal Sarout, Adv. for D-1 to 6  
Mr. Arush Kumar Malhotra, Adv. for  
D-7 & 8 with D-7 in person.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **09.07.2019**

Adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

Proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Not opposed. Request is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of the documents within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 6 seeks time for filing fresh/proper affidavit of admission/denial of the documents during the course of the day. Heard. Request is allowed.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **18<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 09, 2019/nk**