

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2017**
SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jaideep Malik & Mr. Avinash
Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Komal Sorout & Mr. Dhanesh
Relan, Advocates for D-1 to 6
D-7 in person with Mr. Arush Kumar
Malhotra, Adv. for D-7 & 8.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **18.10.2019**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 to 6 that she has filed fresh affidavit of admission/denial of the documents vide diary no. 1187719 on 14/10/2019. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 6 seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement of the defendant no.1 to 6 (date and diary number not provided). However, the same has not

come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing replication.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **11th February, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 18, 2019*/nk*