



\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 398/2017

**SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tulna Rampal, Ms Deepali  
Dasgupta & Mr Varun Rajawat, Advs  
(8800805634) (tulna15@gmail.com)

versus

**SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N. K. Kukreja, Adv for D1 & 6  
(9810322310) (kukrejadv@gmail.com)  
Ms. Charu Tandon for D-3 (through VC)  
Mr Vijay Kr Wadhwa & Mr Arush Kr  
Malhotra, Advs for D7 & 8  
(9818376231) (mwlawassociates  
@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**21.04.2023**

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on  
01.08.2023.

**READER TO JR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 21, 2023**

**SK**