



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2017, CRL.M.A. 20691/2017, I.A. 9889/2017

I.A. 14964/2017, I.A. 520/2020, IA 11518/2020

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Utsav Garg and Mr. Pushkar
Khanna, Advocates

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Mahindru and Mr.
Sarthak Kapur, Advocates for D-3

Mr Mayank Mehandru, Ms Charu
Tandon, Mr. Sarthak Kapoor, Mr.
Raghav Tandon and Mr. Nikhil
Kharaliya Advocates for Defendant
No. 2

Mr.Sumeet Verma and Mr. Vijay K.
Wadhwa, Advocates for D-7 and 8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

01.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.
2. Though the adjournment is opposed by the counsel for the Defendant, considering the personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the plaintiff, the matter is adjourned for arguments under I.A. 11518/2020 on 30.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/PT