



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 398/2017 & CRL.M.A. 20691/2017, I.A. 9889/2017,
I.A. 14964/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARAPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Udaibir Singh Kochar,
Mr.Utsav Garg and Mr.Aditya
Bakshi, Advs.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr.N.K. Kukreja and Mr.Amit
Biswas, Advs. for D-1 & 6
along with D-1 in person.
Mr.Mayank Mehandru,
Ms.Charu Tandon, Mr.Raghav
Tandon, Mr.Nikhil Kharaliya
and Ms.Liza Popli, Advs. for
D-3 (through VC)
Mr.Dhanesh Relan and
Mr.Divyanshu Bhandari, Advs.
for D-4 & D-5
Mr.Sumeet Verma, Mr.Vijay
Wadhwa and Ms.Charu Verma,
Advs. for D-7 & D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

I.A. 520/2020

1. This application has been filed seeking condonation of delay in filing of the replication to the written statement of defendant nos.1 to 6.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.



The replication is taken on record.

I.A. 11518/2020

3. Arguments heard.
4. Judgment reserved.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 30, 2024/ns/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any