



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 398/2017
SHRI PUNIT CHITKARAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Itya Bakshi, Adv.

Versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. BN. K. Kukresja, Adv. for
D-1&6 (Mob.9810322310)
Ms. Charu Tandon, Raghav
Tandon, Mr. Mayank Mehandru,
Mr. Avinash Bhalla & Mr.
Sarthak Kapur, Advs. for D-3
(joined through VC)
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
for D-4 (joined through VC)
Mr. Dhanesh Relan & Mr.
Divyanshu Bhandari, Advs. for
D-5
Mr. Nagender Kumar, proxy cl
for Mr. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa,
Adv. for D-7 & 8 (joined through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.11.2024**

I.A. No. 9889/2017 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)
moved by the plaintiff; &
I.A. No. 14964/2017 (u/O XXXIX Rule 4 CPC by
defendant no.1 to 3)

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek sometime to inspect the file and apprise the court with regard to status of notice and pleadings of the captioned IAs.
2. At request, put up the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.



CS(OS) 398/2017

3. Written Statement filed by defendant no.7&8 to the amended plaint is on record. However, replication to the same filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring Replication on record. Needless to say, Replication filed by the plaintiff shall be made part of the record as per law.

4. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has also filed some documents alongwith Replication vide diary no.E-5042499/2024. However, the same are also not on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendant no.7&8 that no permission for filing of the said documents has been sought by the plaintiff, to which learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will do the needful in this regard.

5. Learned respective counsels for the defendant no.1&6 and D-3 seek sometime to file Written Statement to the amended plaint. Needless to say, Written Statement filed by the defendant no.1,6&3 shall be made part of the record as per law.

6. Learned counsel for the defendant no.4 submits that he will file his Vakalatnama shortly. Let needful be done as stated. He also seeks sometime to file Written Statement to the amended plaint. Needless to say, Written Statement filed by the defendant no.4 shall be made part of the record as per law.

7. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.5



that he has already filed written Statement to the amended
plaint vide diary no.5048439/2024 on 07.11.2024.
However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for
the defendant no.5 is directed to take requisite steps to
bring the same on record.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on
11.02.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 7, 2024/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)