



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan & Mr.  
Divyanshu Bhandari, Adv. for  
D-5

Mr. Vijay Kr. Wadhwa, Adv. for  
D-7&8

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **03.12.2024**

**IA No.46923/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by  
defendant no.5 seeking condonation of delay in filing  
amended Written Statement**

Learned counsel for the defendant no.7&8 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the captioned IA as the same does not pertain to him.

Issue notice of the captioned IA to other non-applicants through counsel by all permissible modes, on taking steps by the applicant, returnable for date fixed i.e. 21.01.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 3, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*