



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

Regular stenographer is on leave today and substitute Steno/Data Entry operator not provided from the pool.

IA No.47827/2024 under Order VIII R 1 CPC moved by D-3 for condonation of delay in filing Written statement

At request, issue notice of the captioned IA to remaining non-applicants through counsel by all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant, returnable for date already fixed i.e. 21.01.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 10, 2024/ab**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)