



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2017**

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aditya Bakshi, Advocate**

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Divyanshu Bhandari, Advs. for D-5
Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Ms. Vidushi Singh, MR. Nikhil Kharaliya for Defendant No. 3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

I.A. 3862/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants states that they have not received a copy of the instant application.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to ensure that the learned Counsels for the Defendants are served with the entire set of instant application along with documents.
3. List on 28.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

RJ