



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2017**

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Ms. Vidushi Singh, Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya and Ms. Liza Popli, Advocates for D-3.

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Divyanshu Bhardwaj, Ms. Shambhavi Pandey and Mr. Shikhar Mishra, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

I.A. 3862/2025

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. Issue notice.
3. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the Defendants.
4. Learned counsel for the said Defendants submits that only copy of the application was furnished to them without the documents.
5. Let complete copy of the application along with documents be supplied to the Defendants who may file reply within four weeks from the date of receipt of the complete set of the application.

CS(OS) 398/2017

page 1 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:14



6. Notice be issued to remaining Defendants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 27.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2025/shivam

CS(OS) 398/2017

page 2 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:36:14