



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 398/2017

SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Adv.

Versus

SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N. K. Kukreja, Adv. for
D-1&6

Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms.
Charu Tandon & Mr. Raghav
Tandon, Advs. for D-3
(Mob.9891949124)(joined
through VC)

Mr. Atul Kumar & Mr.
Abhimanyu Sharma, Advs. for
D-4 (Mob.9560960020, Email:
salientlaw@gmail.com) (joined
through VC)

Mr. Harshul Mehta & Mr.
Shikhar Misra, Advs. for D-5

Mr. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, Adv.
for D-7&8 (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

CS(OS) 398/2017

As per office note, Written Statement filed by defendant no.3 is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record as per law. Needless to say that Written Statement filed by the defendant no.3 shall be taken on record as per law.



Separate Written Statements to the Amended Plaint filed by defendant no.4 & 5 were already on record. Its Replications filed by the plaintiff have been filed and are now on record. The plaintiff has also filed Affidavit of Admission/ Denial of the documents qua documents of defendant no.5.

Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that he has not received the copy of said Replication. At request, let copy of same be supplied to him again through e-mail provided today, within two days.

Further, the Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no.3 filed by the plaintiff has been filed and same is also on record.

Thus, pleadings qua defendant no.4&5 are complete.

It is already stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1&6 that he does not wish to file any Written Statement to the Amended Plaint.

Replication filed by the plaintiff qua the Written Statement to the Amended Plaint filed by defendant no.7&8 is on record by virtue of order dated 09.04.2025.

The defendant no.7&8 has not filed Affidavit of Admission/Denial qua additional documents filed by the plaintiff alongwith Replication. However, it is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.7&8 that an application bearing IA no.3862/2025 seeking placing of additional documents filed alongwith the above-said Replication filed by the plaintiff is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2025.



Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 07.11.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/ab