



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2017**

**SHRI PUNIT CHITKARA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar and Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Advocates.

versus

**SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Kukreja, Advocate for D1 and D6.

Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Ms. Charu Tandon, Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Mr. Raghav Tandon, Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Mr. Sarthak Kapoor and Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocates for D3.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate for D4.

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Advocate for D5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**11.09.2025**

%

**I.A. 3862/2025**

List on 03.11.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/YA**