



§~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 398/2017
SHRI PUNIT CHITKARAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus
SHRI GAGAN PREET SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. N. K. Kukreja, Adv. for
D-1&6 (joined through VC).
Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Adv. for
D-3.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
for D-4 (Mob.9560960020,
Email: salientlaw@gmail.com)
(joined through VC).
Mr. Shikhar Misra, Adv. for D-5.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Wadhwa, Adv.
for D-7&8 (joined through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
% **07.11.2025**
CS(OS) 398/2017

- 1. The pleadings qua defendant no.4&5 are already complete.**
2. It has already been stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1&6 that he does not wish to file any Written Statement to the Amended Plaintiff.
3. Replication filed by the plaintiff qua the Written Statement to the Amended Plaintiff filed by defendant no.7&8 is on record by virtue of order dated 09.04.2025. **Thus, the pleadings qua defendant no.7&8 are also complete.**
4. As per office note, Written Statement filed by



defendant no.3 is on Further, Replication to the said Written Statement filed by defendant no. 3 is on record. **Thus, pleadings qua the defendant no. 3 are now complete.**

5. None is present on behalf of defendant no. 2 nor any Written Statement qua the Amended Plaintiff has been filed by the said defendant till date.

6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that vide order dated 03.11.2025, the Hon'ble Court has allowed the plaintiff certain additional documents. The said order is not yet on record. Let, an additional Affidavit of Admission/Denial qua the additional documents filed by the plaintiff be filed by the defendants within four weeks with copy to the opposite side. The defendant no. 7&8 shall include the documents of the plaintiff filed alongwith the Replication in the said additional Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents.

7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 11.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 07, 2025/bs